Barnes County Commission Tuesday, April 1, 2025 8:00 A.M. Barnes County Courthouse Commission Chambers – 2nd Floor

(Approximate times – subject to change)

- 8:00 Roll Call / Pledge of Allegiance / Agenda corrections & additions
- 8:00 Corrections Boarding Contract
- 8:15 Environment Services Countertop and Evidence Processing For Sheriff's Office
- 8:30 Highway Department Bid Awards/Project Updates / Construction Engineering Selection Kathryn Hill Slide – Bayshore Hill Slide – Grade Raise
- 9:00 Auditor's Office Approval of minutes / Barnes County North School Local Permit Raffle
- 9:15 Break
- 9:45 Commission Discussion

We have implemented an option by which the public may tune in to the Commission meeting via teleconference. Simply dial the number below and follow the instructions for the conference ID. Please note, this is a Fargo number, so use of cell phone, rather than landline, is recommended, to avoid charges. As callers join the meeting, we will be "muting" them to avoid unnecessary feedback and background noise. Callers may use *6 to unmute themselves and speak to the commission.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 249 193 941 594

Passcode: WdkTHH

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 701-409-8463,,368311889# United States, Fargo

Phone Conference ID: 368 311 889#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Please check the online agenda for updates: http://www.co.barnes.nd.us/

3/26/2025 8:46 AM

Barnes County will consider every request for reasonable accommodation to provide:

- an accessible meeting facility or other accommodation for people with disabilities,
 - language interpretation for people with limited English proficiency (LEP), and
- translations of written material necessary to access County programs and information.

Appropriate provisions will be considered when the County is notified at least 10 days prior to the meeting date or the date the written material translation is needed. To request accommodations, contact Julie Mindt at (701-845-6666) or (jmindt@barnescounty.us). TTY users may use Relay North Dakota at 711 or 1-800-366-6888.